transaction for the period ended 30 September 2012 has been restated to the extent of QR 408,000 thousands in order to
reflect the correct position.

OOREDOO Q.S.C.
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS QATAR TELECOM (QTEL) Q.S.C.)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at and for the nine months ended 30 September 2013

31

22 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

(i)  Restatement of comparative information (continued)

Restatement on account of revision to “IAS 19 - Employee Benefits”
The Group has adopted the amendments to “IAS 19 - Employee Benefits” from 1 January 2013 with retrospective
effect. Previously, the Group used to recognise actuarial gains and losses on a deferred basis under the corridor method
on their defined benefit plans (allowed under IAS 19 before amendments).

As a result of new amendment, previously deferred actuarial gains and losses pertaining to defined benefit plans of one
of the Group’s subsidiaries PT Indosat Tbk have been recognized through other comprehensive income. Accordingly,
the previously reported numbers for 2012 have been restated as follows:

As reported
Restatement

impact As restated
 Note QR’000 QR’000 QR’000

Condensed consolidated interim financial statements

Other non-current assets  936,991 (28,831) 908,160
Deferred tax assets  69,455 5,126 74,581
Employee benefit reserve  (a) - (110,958) (110,958)
Retained earnings (a) 9,585,735 10,756 9,596,491
Non-controlling interests (a) 8,999,618 (57,832) 8,941,786
Employees benefits  746,503 181,882 928,385
Deferred tax liabilities 1,417,689 (47,553) 1,370,136

(a) These numbers have been retrospectively restated for all prior periods.

Restatement on account of reclassification of property, plant and equipment to investment property
During the period, the Group has reassessed usage of its head quarter building for both the years 2012 and 2013 since a
portion of the building is being rented to an external party. In accordance with the criteria under IAS 40 “Investment
property”, the management has reclassified net book value amounting to QR 66,459 thousands from property, plant and
equipment to investment property.

Accordingly, the previously reported numbers of property, plant and equipment for 2012 have been restated and